

Greg Abbott
President & COO
ICE NGX Canada Inc.
Suite 2610, 225 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2
Phone: (403) 974-1701
Fax: (403) 974-1719
Email: Greg.Abbott@Thelce.com

February 11, 2021

Assistant Secretary of the Commission for FOIA, Privacy and Sunshine Acts U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street NW
Washington, DC 20581

Re: Freedom of Information Act Confidential Treatment Request for ICE NGX Canada Inc. ("ICE NGX") Submission: Self-Certification of Amendments to the ICE NGX Risk Management Framework ("RMF")

Dear Sir or Madam:

ICE NGX hereby requests that the documents attached herewith be afforded confidential treatment in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552 and CFTC rules thereunder, 17 C.F.R. 145.9, for an indefinite period of time due to the sensitive commercial and proprietary nature of the information contained therein, public disclosure of which could be detrimental to the ICE NGX. In addition, certain of this information could constitute material undisclosed information under Canadian securities laws. We request that you do not provide this information to anyone else or trade on this information until the information is no longer confidential. As prescribed by 17 C.F.R. 145.9(d)(4), each page of the document included in this request bears the legend "Confidential Treatment Requested by ICE NGX Canada Inc."

In accordance with the foregoing regulations, kindly notify me of any request under FOIA for access to the enclosed documents to enable ICE NGX to substantiate the grounds for confidential treatment, or if you have any questions regarding this document.

Yours truly,

Greg Abbott President & COO

Encl.